MY20 MINI 3 door.
Product Ordering Guide.
COOPER incl 7Spd DCT
$24,590
COOPER S incl 7Spd DCT
$28,890
JOHN COOPER WORKS
incl 8Spd Sport Auto
$36,540
COOPER SE Automatic
$39,990
MINI 3 door
F56, MINI Cooper SE
XP33
MINI Cooper SE 3 door
Basic data summary
Transmission type Automatic
Engine description IB1P23M0
Seats 4
Number of doors 3-door car
Engine type Front-wheel drive
SOP 01.03.2020
Dimensions
Exterior
Length, mm 3845
Width, mm 1727
Height, mm 1432
Width inc. mirrors, mm 1928
Width incl.mirror driver, mm 966
Width incl.mirror passengers side, mm 962
Wheelbase, mm 2495
Overhang front, mm 766
Rear overhang, mm 584
Turning circle, m 10.7
Ground clearance, mm 128
Interior
Shoulder width front, mm 1284
Shoulder room rear, mm 1215
Elbow width front, mm 1357
Elbowroom rear, mm 1265
effective legroom front (L34), mm 1052
effective legroom rear second seating row (L51-2), mm 783
Max. headroom front, mm 1024
Headroom front/SR, mm 972
Maximum headroom second, mm 924
Maximum headroom rear, mm 938
Knee clearance, mm -40
Seats 4
seats second row 2
Luggage volumes
Press Trunk volume, ft³ 8,7 - 34,0
Weight
Vehicle weights
Curb weight (without driver), kg 1430
vehicle curb weight without driver (front axle), kg 830
vehicle curb weight without driver (rear axle), kg 600
Axle load limit front, kg 985
rear axle load limit, kg 870
rear Weight distribution (empty car), % 42
Gross veh. weight, kg 1775
Payload, kg 330
US weights
gross vehicle weight, lbs 3913
Payload lbs, lbs 728